We did not find any poll papers invalid. 

Item No. 1: Special Business 
Type of Resolution: Ordinary Resolution 

To increase the authorised share capital of the company from 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crore Only) 
divided into 50000000 (Five Crore) Equity Shares of Rs.10 each to Rs. 67,50,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty 
Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 67500000 (Six Crore Seventy Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10 each. 

Voted in favour of the resolution | Voted against of the resolution | Invalid Votes 

Numb 0, 0 

Number | Number ool Number | Number Yook tgtaly Nim er of Mode of number of number of | ber of ; of of votes 3 of of votes 5 votes Voting valid valid memb member cast by N member | cast by t S cast